

Agnivesh Agarwal appointed as Chairman of TSPL

(Talwandi Sabo Power Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Vedanta Limited)

New Delhi, May 17th, 2019: TSPL (Talwandi Sabo Power Limited) a wholly owned subsidiary of Vedanta Limited, has appointed Mr. Agnivesh Agarwal as the Chairman of the Board of Directors. The new development will be instrumental in balancing the many interests of the stakeholders and will help reinforce company's vision of achieving operational excellence and delivering value of the highest standard.

TSPL operates 1,980 MW (three Units of 660 MW each) thermal coal-based power plant at Talwandi, Punjab.

Mr. Agnivesh Agarwal joined Talwandi Sabo Power Limited (TSPL) as Director and Chairperson of the Company effective from 27th April, 2019. Mr. Agnivesh holds the position of Chairman and Managing Director at Fujairah Gold FZC, a part of Vedanta Resources Limited, which operates a precious metal refinery and a continuous cast copper rod plant, strategically located at Fujairah Free Zone II, UAE.

Mr. Agarwal also served as a Non-Executive Chairman of Hindustan Zinc Limited from November 2005 to February 2019. During his tenure, he was instrumental in establishing Hindustan Zinc Limited as one of the leading and most admired zinc-lead-silver producers in the world. He has more than a decade of rich experience in the corporate sector with strong knowledge of business operations and in-depth experience in managing large projects.

About Vedanta Ltd:

Vedanta Limited, a subsidiary of Vedanta Resources Limited, is one of the world's leading diversified natural resource companies with business operations in India, South Africa, Namibia and Australia. Vedanta is a leading producer of Oil & Gas, Zinc, Lead, Silver, Copper, Iron Ore, Aluminium, Steel and Commercial Power.

Governance and Sustainable Development are at the core of Vedanta's strategy, with a strong focus on health, safety and environment and on enhancing lives of the local communities. The company is conferred with Best CSR initiatives Award for Project Nand Ghar and the CSR Leadership Award for Sport Development (Vedanta Sports) by ET Now in 2019.

Vedanta Limited is listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange and the National Stock Exchange in India and has ADRs listed on the New York Stock Exchange.

For more information please visit www.vedantalimited.com

For further information, please contact:



- Mr. Arun Arora: arun.arora@cairnindia.com / +91 11 49166250
- Anirvan Bhattacharjee / Lennon D'Souza

Adfactors PR

Tel: +91 11 40565100 / +91 22 67574444

adfactors vedanta@adfactors pr.com